# DP \$40.00 11426

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Mr. John J. Driska | 02/09/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SDI Technologies, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1299 Main Street       |
| City:           | Rahway                 |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY             |
| Postal Code:    | 07065                  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11426131 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)484-3990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dufault.kim@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox PLLC Address Line 1: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 028255.00008    |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Marylee Jenkins |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018172 FRAME: 0163 Sent By: EZRA SUTTON & ASSOCIATES;

7326343511;

Feb-9-05 3:25PM;

Page 2/4

Pre S.N. Execution UTILITY - Individual File No. <u>SDI 3.0-001</u>

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, JOHN J. DRISKA (hereinafter "Assignor"), has invented improvements in a: SINGLE DAY ALARM CLOCK for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, SDI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Corporation of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 1299 Main Street, Rahway, NJ 07065, (hereinafter "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications and patent applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements, and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Ezra Sutton, Reg. No. 25,770, of Plaza 9, 900 Route 9, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, (732) 634-3520, its attorney to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application, when known.

JOHN DRISKA

2/9/2005 DATE

PATENT REEL: 018172 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 08/25/2006